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FEATUREFEATUREFEATUREFEATURE

.For surface mounted application

.High current capability

.Low forward voltage drop

.Low power loss, high efficiency

.High surge current capability

.High temperature soldering guaranteed
260℃/10 seconds at terminals.

MECHANICALMECHANICALMECHANICALMECHANICAL DATADATADATADATA

.Terminal: Solder plated

.Case: Molded with UL-94 Class V-0 recognized

.Polarity: color band denotes cathode

.Packaging:12mm tape per EIA STD RS-481

SMASMASMASMA(DO-214AC)(DO-214AC)(DO-214AC)(DO-214AC)

NO Measurement(mm)

A 2.0～2.4
B 1.0～1.5
C 0.23MAX
D 2.4～2.8
E 3.8～4.2
F 1.0～1.6
G 4.8～5.2

MAXIMUMMAXIMUMMAXIMUMMAXIMUM RATINGSRATINGSRATINGSRATINGS ANDANDANDAND ELECTRICALELECTRICALELECTRICALELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICSCHARACTERISTICSCHARACTERISTICSCHARACTERISTICS
Ratings at 25℃ ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
Single phase, half wave, 60Hz,resistive or inductive load.
For capacitive load, derate current by 20%

TypeTypeTypeType NumberNumberNumberNumber
SYMSYMSYMSYM
BOLBOLBOLBOL

unitsunitsunitsunits

Maximum Recurrent Peak Reverse Voltage VVVVRRMRRMRRMRRM V

Maximum RMS Voltage VVVVRMSRMSRMSRMS V

Maximum DC blocking Voltage VVVVDCDCDCDC V

Maximum Average Forward Rectified Current
at TL =90°C

IIIIF(AV)F(AV)F(AV)F(AV) 1.0 A

Peak Forward Surge Current 8.3ms single half
sine-wave superimposed on rated load (JEDEC
method)

IIIIFSMFSMFSMFSM 30.0 A

Maximum Forward Voltage at 1.0A DC VVVVFFFF 0. V

Maximum DC Reverse Current @TA =25°C
at rated DC blocking voltage @TA =100°C

IIIIRRRR mA

Typical Junction Capacitance (Note1) CCCCJJJJ 110 pF

Typical Thermal Resistance (Note2) RRRR(J(JC)))) °C /W

Storage Temperature TTTTSTGSTGSTGSTG -55 to +150 °C

Operating Junction Temperature TTTTJJJJ -55 to + °C

Note:Note:Note:Note:
1. Measured at 1.0 MHz and applied reverse voltage of 4.0Vdc
2. Measured on P.C.Board with 0.2×0.2”(5.0×5.0mm)Copper Pad Areas.
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RATINGRATINGRATINGRATINGANDANDANDAND CHARACTERISTICCHARACTERISTICCHARACTERISTICCHARACTERISTIC CURVESCURVESCURVESCURVES
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1111、MarkingMarkingMarkingMarking

2222、PackagingPackagingPackagingPackaging

d

Top cover tape thickness 
0.10mm(0.004") max.thick

Embossed 
carrier tape

Embossed cavity
A°MAX °MAX

W1

SPECIFICATIONSSPECIFICATIONSSPECIFICATIONSSPECIFICATIONS PACKAGEPACKAGEPACKAGEPACKAGE
mm(inch)mm(inch)mm(inch)mm(inch)

SYMBOLSYMBOLSYMBOLSYMBOL
SMA(DO-214AC)SMA(DO-214AC)SMA(DO-214AC)SMA(DO-214AC)

ITEMITEMITEMITEM
Carrier width A 3.17(0.125)Max

Carrier length B 5.35(0.211)Max

Sprocket hole d ø1.55(0.061)Typ

Reel outer diameter D 330.0(13)Typ

Reel inner diameter D1 50.0(1.969)Min

Feed hole diameter D2 13.0(0.512)Typ

Sprocket hole position J 1.75(0.069)Typ

Punch hole position H 5.55(0.219)Typ

Carrier depth K 2.42(0.095)Typ

Punch hole pitch P 4.00(0.157)Typ

Sprocket hole pitch P0 4.00(0.157)Typ

Embossment center P1 2.00(0.079)Typ

Overall tape thickness T 0.30(0.012)Typ

Tape width W 12.0(0.472)Typ

Reel width W1 12.4(0.488)Min

SS14

XXX
SS14

SYMBOL explanation
A Product name

B Color Band Denotes Cathode

C Date code

A

B
C
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重庆平伟实业股份有限公司

样品测试报告

样 品 名 称 SS14 记录 陈亮

样 品 商 标 中性 审核

电参数测试 直方图分布
测试 
条件

IF=1.0A VR=40V IR=0.2mA IF=0.5A,IR=1A,
Recover to0.25A VF 判定 合格

合格 
标准

VF(V) IR(uA) VR (V) TRR(nS) MAX MIN R AVG σ CPK
<= 0.550 <= 100 >= 40 0.488 0.472 0.016 0.478 0.005 5.15 

1 0.477 10.37 52.6 组中值 频数 正态图 边界值 0.0023 区域数
2 0.473 11.98 52.4 0.472 10 33.6135642 0.472 >=0.4715 40
3 0.473 10.81 49.9 0.474 10 58.3944214 0.474 >=0.4738 30
4 0.478 8.93 50.9 0.476 3 79.5509296 0.476 >=0.4761 20
5 0.476 12.77 51.1 0.478 5 84.9838229 0.478 >=0.4784 17
6 0.475 9.73 50.9 0.481 2 71.1941603 0.481 >=0.4807 12
7 0.485 12.32 49.9 0.483 8 46.7702387 0.483 >=0.483 10
8 0.485 10.60 52.6 0.485 1 24.0941664 0.485 >=0.4853 2
9 0.486 9.01 49.3 0.488 1 9.73355144 0.488 >=0.4876 1
10 0.481 10.78 51.3 0.490 0 3.08352772 0.490 >=0.4899 0
11 0.479 10.77 52.4 0.492 0 7.6602E-01 0.492 >=0.4922 0
12 0.488 10.71 52.0 0.495 0 1.4923E-01 0.495 >=0.4945 0
13 0.472 8.86 52.4 IR 判定 合格
14 0.485 11.03 52.6 MAX MIN R AVG σ CPK
15 0.481 11.56 49.4 12.801 8.722 4.079 10.665 1.307 22.79 
16 0.479 8.79 51.8 组中值 频数 正态图 边界值 0.583 区域数
17 0.476 12.36 52.4 8.722 8 0.10103057 8.722 >=8.7215 40
18 0.475 8.78 51.7 9.304 5 0.17753431 9.304 >=9.3043 32
19 0.478 10.46 50.3 9.887 4 0.2557076 9.887 >=9.8871 27
20 0.474 11.00 49.4 10.470 10 0.30188175 10.470 >=10.4699 23
21 0.473 9.02 49.2 11.053 3 0.29212045 11.053 >=11.0527 13
22 0.484 12.79 50.7 11.636 3 0.23169622 11.636 >=11.6355 10
23 0.476 12.73 49.4 12.218 7 0.15062873 12.218 >=12.2183 7
24 0.475 9.43 51.0 12.801 0 0.08026543 12.801 >=12.8011 0
25 0.473 10.48 52.4 13.384 0 0.03505752 13.384 >=13.3839 0
26 0.472 9.72 50.0 13.967 0 0.01255063 13.967 >=13.9667 0
27 0.483 9.51 52.4 14.550 0 0.00368283 14.550 >=14.5495 0
28 0.480 10.04 50.2 VR 判定 合格
29 0.473 10.49 49.1 MAX MIN R AVG σ CPK
30 0.479 12.80 51.6 53 49 4 51 1.154 3.15 
31 0.472 12.14 50.6 组中值 频数 正态图 边界值 0.500 区域数
32 0.472 9.73 49.2 49 0 0.04827239 49 >=48.6 40
33 0.483 11.51 51.4 49 8 0.10382253 49 >=49.1 40
34 0.483 11.02 51.2 50 5 0.18508301 50 >=49.6 32
35 0.473 12.76 49.4 50 3 0.27347881 50 >=50.1 27
36 0.484 8.72 51.2 51 5 0.33493687 51 >=50.6 24
37 0.480 8.76 49.9 51 6 0.34000428 51 >=51.1 19
38 0.475 11.86 49.8 52 4 0.28608031 52 >=51.6 13
39 0.474 11.45 50.2 52 6 0.19951415 52 >=52.1 9
40 0.475 10.06 51.4 53 3 0.11532981 53 >=52.6 3

53 0 0.05525755 53 >=53.1 0
54 0 0.02194441 54 >=53.6 0

TRR 判定 FALSE
MAX MIN R AVG σ CPK

0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 未测试

组中值 频数 正态图 边界值 0.000 区域数
-1 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0
-1 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

-1 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0
-1 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

-1 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0
-1 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0
-1 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

-1 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0
-1 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

-1 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0
-1 #REF! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0
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